

J.O. CODE : W.B. 00719

CNR NO. : WBBD01-000354-2015

Money Execution Case No. 03/2015

Order No. 45

11.08.2023

Today, the case is fixed for hearing of the petition under Order 21 Rule 52 of CPC dated 14.12.2022 and Section 151 CPC read with Order 6 Rule 17 CPC dated 19.12.2022 for amending the original Execution Petition. By this petition, the decree-holder seeks to amend/add an alternative mode of execution by attaching the P/L Account of ADM (LA), Purba Bardhaman.

Heard both sides. Prayer is allowed, the prayer being very formal in nature. The amendment would not introduce any new and inconsistent case. So, the petitions u/s 151 read with Order 6 Rule 17 of CPC and application under Order 21 Rule 52 CPC is allowed.

The petitioner is directed to file an amended execution application under Order 21 Rule 11 CPC.

Fix 28.11.2023 for steps by the petitioner/deGREE-holder and of the petition under Order.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J., 3rd Court, Purba Bardhaman.

Additional District Judge, 3rd Court ,
Purba Bardhaman.