

M.Ex- 03 of 15 (310 of 15)

Order no. 50 dated 13.03.24

Today is fixed for further payment.

D/hr file lawyer's hazira.

J/dr (State) files a petition, stating that the decretal amount has been paid and prays for passing order to drop the instant case as full and final satisfaction.

Copy served with strong objection as full amount not yet been deposited by the J/dr (State).

To 16.05.24 for hearing of the petition, W/O if any by the D/hr.

D/C by me

ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Burdwan

ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Burdwan