

M.Ex- 03 of 15 (310 of 15)

Present : Sri Manoj Kumar Rai
Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 54 dated 13.09.24

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 13.03.24, filed by the J/dr (State), W/O if any.

J/Dr (State) files lawyer's hazira .

Ld. G.P., Purba Bardhaman is present.

No steps taken by the D/hr.

It is now 3.10 P.M.

Hence, petitioner to show cause as to why the instant case shall not be dropped as per petition dated 13.03.24 filed by the J/Dr (State) .

To 16.11.24 for filing show cause by the D/hr.

D/C by me,

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn.

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn,