

M.Ex- 03 of 15 (310 of 15)

Present : Sri Manoj Kumar Rai  
Additional District Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 55 dated 16.11.24

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the D/hr.

D/hr. files show cause with Calculation sheet)

J/Dr takes no steps .

Due to the resolution of the local Bar no adverse order pass today.

To 16.01.25 for hearing of the petition dated 13.03.2024.

D/C by me,

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn.

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn,