

M. Execution-03 of 15 (310 of 15)

Present : Sri M.K. Rai
Addl District Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 57 dated 04.06.25

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 13.03.24 regarding disposal of instant case on full satisfaction.

D/hr files lawyer's hazira.

A petition for adjournment is filed on behalf of State on the ground of illness of Ld. G.P.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 12.06.25 for hearing of petition dated 13.03.24..

Both parties are directed to file fresh calculation sheet by the date fixed.

D/C by me,

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn.

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn,