

M.Ex- 03 of 15 (310 of 15)

Order no. 64 dated 11.08.25

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 13.03.25 regarding disposal of instant case on full satisfaction.

Parties take no steps.

Ld. advocates are not participating in judicial work this day due to demise of Ld. Senior

advocate as per resolution taken by the Local Bar.

No adverse order can be passed also.

To 20.08.25 for hearing of petition dated 13.03.25 regarding disposal of instant case on full satisfaction.

D/C by me,

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn.

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn,