

M . Ex- 03 of 15 (310 of 15)

Present : Sri D. Ghosh.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Track 1st Court , Burdwan, in-charge.

Order no. 79 dated 07.03.26

Today is fixed for awaiting order from mediation, DLSA, Purba Bardhaman.

J/dr 1 and 2 take no steps.

D/hr files lawyer's hazira.

Report of mediation not yet received.

The court is lying vacant. Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Track 1st Court , Burdwan is in-charge. Case is adjourned.

To 30.03.26 for awaiting order from mediation, DLSA, Purba Bardhaman.

D/C,

Addl. District Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn. I/C.

Addl. District Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn.I/C.